
 

 

AGENDA 
       

MEMORANDUM 

 
TO:    HONORABLE MAYOR & CITY COMMISSIONERS 

 

VIA:  RODNEY D. LUCAS, CITY MANAGER  

 

FROM: Rodney D. Lucas, City Manager  

 

 SUBJECT:  Resource Group, N.A., Inc. - One-Year Agreement Extension 

 

DATE:  February 2, 2023  

      
 

GENERAL SUMMARY/BACKGROUND:   

Staff is seeking an emergency extension on behalf of the Resource Group, N.A., Inc. 
(“Resource Group”). Historically, the City of Pahokee (“City”) has used Resource 
Group for Governmental Consultant Services and extended the agreement with 
Resource Group last on August 13, 2021, effective for the period of July 27, 2021 
through July 27, 2022.  

Past administration missed the renewal date to extend the agreement with Resource 
Group for one more year from July 27, 2022 through July 27, 2023 upon approval of 
the City Commission.  

BUDGET IMPACT:  $5,000 a month contract 
 

 

 

LEGAL NOTE:  N/A 

 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   

Staff recommends approval. 

 

 

ATTACHMENTS:  

Resolution 2023 - 05 


